Provider Message Portal

How to sign up for the Provider Message Portal

The Blue Cross and Blue Shield of Kansas (BCBSKS) Provider Message Portal replaces the current letters BCBSKS
sends to our providers requesting a new claim with records or additional information. The message portal makes it
possible to upload records through a secure portal. Professional providers who elect to participate are eligible for a
Quality-Based Reimbursement Program (QBRP) incentive. The program is optional, and you must sign up to
participate. The following are the instructions on where to find the addendum for signature to register and access the
Provider Message Portal.

0 Login to Availity

| \
@ Availity’ _ essentials

Please enter your credentials
User ID:
[ |

Password:

[ Show password
Forgot your password?
Forgot your user ID? el

Mever mind. Go back to log in.

e Select Payer Spaces and then Blue Cross and Blue Shield of Kansas

& My Favorites Kansas ¥, Help

nts Clinical My Providers Payer Spaces v Morg

— —

1ave no notifications.
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@ Select BCBSKS Provider Secure Section (BlueAccess)

Applications Resources News and Announcements Sort £

THESE LINKS MAY RE-DIRECT TO THIRD PARTY SITES AND ARE PROVIDED FOR YOUR CONVENIENCE ONLY. AVAILITY IS NOT RESPONSIBLE F
CONTENT CR SECURITY OF ANY THIRD PARTY SITES AND DOES NOT ENDORSE ANY PRODUCTS OR SERVICES PROVIDED BY THIRD PARTIES

< BCBSKS Provider Page

Access Provider Directory, Medical Policies, Publications, e-News, Education/Workshops, Secure Email Message Center, ICD10 and

© BCBSKS Provider Secure Section (Blue Access) ‘

Access Remittance Advice, BCBSKS Patient Identification Search, Provider Identification Search, Pre-Service Review, Provider
Information, Dental...

e Select Organization from drop-down menu and select Submit

BCBSKS Provider Secure Section
(Blue Access)

Select an Organization

ABC Clinic +—

Cancel

6 Select NPI/Organization from drop-down menu and select Submit, if needed

NPI/Billing Organization Selection

More than one Billing NP1 Number/Organization is associated with the current log-in information. Please select the appropriate NPI/Organization to
continue.

NPI/Org *

ABC Clinic 987654321 (Prof) i = b

* Required
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@ Select the Provider Information drop down and click Message Portal Enroliment
\

6% BlueCross BlueShield ContactUs  Provider Directory ~ Forms  Logout
‘@ / KallsaS BlueAccess’ &

Home Patient ID Search  Provider ID Search  Pre-Service~ Provider Information~ Remittance Advice~ QBRP~ Resources~

Provider Information Forms

Welcome ABC Clinic Business Arrangements

; Message Portal Enroliment h
Welcome to the Blue Cross and Blue Shield of Kansas Pi

This area has been designed to assist providers who contract with Blue Cross and Blue Shield of Kansas. Here you will find valuable tools and
resources to assist you in your interactions with BCBSKS. We continue to add new features to this site and welcome your feedback on how we can
improve our service to you.

At the bottom of the page, it states, “To enroll for the message portal, please review and submit the Message
Portal Addendum.” Click the blue Message Portal Addendum link
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Patient ID Search  Provider ID Search  Pre-Service ~ Provider Information - Remittance Advice~ QBRP ~ Resources -

Provider Message Portal

The message portal 1s an easy and convenient way for providers to respond to requests for documentation needed to process a claim. This message board replaces
the current letters sent by BCBSKS to request a new claim with records or to request additional information. The message portal makes it possible for offices to upload
records through a secure portal as an option to better serve our contracted providers.

To participate you must review the Provider Message Portal Addendum, sign, and submit. The addendum outlines the specific time frame for responding to the request
before the claim is denied for lack of information and reported on your remittance advice to be resubmitted. In addition to submitting the Addendum, a provider group
email address must be provided. This email will be used to send information requests for items in the message portal. The provider is responsible for maintaining the
users in the e-mail group that will receive notice of messages in the message center and that will be responding to the requests through the message portal. The group
e-mail will display at the bottom of this page after the Addendum is submitted and may be changed by the provider if necessary.

Experience the Message Portal.

Please contact your provider relations representative with any questions you may have

Provider Information
Provider Name: ABC Clinic Provider Tax ID: 123456789 Provider NPI: 987654321

To enroll for the message portal, please review and submit the Message Portal Addendum. {—

The message portal will become active and available on the date the addendum is submitted.
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Review the Message Portal Addendum (Terms and Conditions), enter required information at the bottom, and
click the Submit button

BlueCross BlueShield
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Patient ID Search  Provider ID Search  Pre-Service -~  Provider Information ~ Remittance Advice~ QBRP - Resources -

Contracting Provider Agreement Addendum

Message Portal Terms and Conditions

SECTION I. CONSIDERATIONS

This agreement is entered into by and between Blue Cross and Blue Shield of Kansas, Inc, a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Kansas
(hereinafter called "BCBSKS"), and ABC Clinic , NPI: 987654321, licensed by the State of Kansas (hereinafter called "the Provider™").

BCBSKS is committed to ensuring our members’ claims are processed and paid accurately and in a timely manner. To that end, BCBSKS is launching a program
designed to streamline the collection of medical records necessary to process a claim
SECTION II. DEFINITIONS
1. Provider Messaging Portal: a unique electronic communication interface by which providers can address and upload requested claim information for the purposes
of supporting final claim adjudication.
SECTION Iil. TERMS AND CONDITIONS
As a condition to participating in the Message Portal, you agree fo the following:
1. The Provider should submit claims for reimbursement as described in the Contracting Provider Agreement
2. BCBSKS will notify the Provider through the Provider Messaging Portal if additional documentation is required to substantiate a claim
3. The Provider will have fifteen (15) calendar days to upload requested medical records to the Provider Messaging Portal.
4. If the Provider fails to substantiate the claim within 15 calendar days, the claim will be denied. The Provider is responsible for resubmitting the claim if denied for
lack of medical records substantiation.
BECTICM IV, GEHERAL COMDGITEIHE
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An independent licensee of the Blue Cross Blue Shield Association.





